

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1030 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 10218 OF 2018

Fortune Equity Brokers (I) LimitedAppellant

Versus

Rajindersingh Amarsingh Sohal & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Anoop Sharma for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 12th NOVEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. As per noting on the cause list, respondent no.5 has been served, respondent nos.1 to 4 are not found on the given address and the premises are found locked. Therefore, as a last change, issue notice to respondent no.5. In addition to the Court notice, private notice by all permissible modes are permitted.
2. If on the next occasion, there is no appearance on behalf of any of the respondents, then the Court will proceed to hear in their absence.
3. List this matter on 18th December, 2025.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]