

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1030 OF 2018

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 10218 OF 2018

Fortune Equity Brokers (i) Limited ...Applicant

Versus

Rajindersingh Amarsingh Sohal And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1941 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 38310 OF 2025

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Anoop Sharma for the Applicant.  
\_\_\_\_\_

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel seeks leave to serve the Interim Application upon the proposed Respondent.
2. Stand over 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]